City Council Emergency Meeting

MINUTES

Tuesday, March 16, 2020 12:00 PM

Pursuant to Governor Newsom's Executive Order N-25-20 and as noticed on the meeting agenda, members of the Folsom City Council and staff participated in this meeting via teleconference.

As required under the Brown Act, staff notified the below news media in advance of the emergency meeting:

- KCRA
- ABC 10
- CBS 13
- KMAX
- Fox 40
- Univision,
- Sac Bee

- Folsom Style
- KAHI
- · Capital Public Radio
- Sacramento News & Review
- · Sac Town Magazine
- Sacramento Magazine
- Folsom Telegraph

CALL TO ORDER

The meeting was called to order at 12:09 p.m., with Mayor Sarah Aguino presiding.

ROLL CALL:

Council Members Present: Roger Gaylord, Council Member

Kerri Howell, Council Member Mike Kozlowski, Council Member Ernie Sheldon, Vice Mayor Sarah Aquino, Mayor

Council Members Absent: None

Staff Present: Assistant City Manager Jim Francis

City Attorney Steve Wang City Clerk Christa Freemantle

BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR:

None

NEW BUSINESS:

 Resolution No. 10408 - A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Folsom Proclaiming Existence of a Local Emergency

City Manager Elaine Andersen shared information with the City Council regarding the need to proclaim a local emergency. Staff responded to questions from the City Council.

Motion by Council Member Roger Gaylord, second by Mayor Sarah Aquino to approve Resolution No. 10408. Motion carried with the following roll call vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	Council Member(s): Gaylord, Howell, Kozlowski, Sheldon, Aquino Council Member(s): None Council Member(s): None Council Member(s): None
CITY MANAGER REPORTS:	
None	
COUNCIL COMMENTS:	
No ne	
<u>ADJOURNMENT</u>	
There being no further business to come before the Folsom City Council, the meeting was adjourned at 12:31 p.m.	
	PREPARED AND SUBMITTED BY:
	Christa Freemantle, City Clerk
ATTEST:	
Sarah Aquino, Mayor	